
This report provided free of charge by:
Van Bortel Ford
71 Marsh Rd
East Rochester, NY 14445

585-460-1438

  5X TOP-RATED DEALER

4.8 / 5.0
1,425 Verified Reviews

9,807
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/13/24 at
3:58:44 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

25  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in New York

81,109  Last reported odometer reading

2016 FORD ESCAPE SE
VIN: 1FMCU9G93GUB92152
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Van Bortel Ford

4.8 / 5.0
1,425 Verified Reviews

9,807 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/ZXaE8G4JdLXdbzTa3Q0Qkp6tYmJfgX54pc-ZDjUDMm-Ji6P5VRJd5DDMahjaDsAP60WITdp6-PaGcEL01EilfpI7jevIuo-WCOcWQtIAlVxMWIWFG-um22TvEUM2YBH6dVg-4odCwBaSdTXY1yDGOUSg5CBNDaBayKG21kMmG3r2q6IpJIX4fnWqfOQF8NQ9o6V1g6bsMuOwnBPZX76CLysBG4s4mSwrOrFoXuoca0zXfDtVTchxC6G8sUeL_oTE8hKNnumD38JBjus83OD2HFIrcY4n4SHDD2lBMZWdvaGlVcG3PoJT3V75NF1vC47LVCkLvz0PYRdK0I2sUrd1wN8okQcXLKFZ3rix9N2FHmV3yvTqs_0DAyOKMPYgd2KtBBzPd0GumScBx58bX8Hj4xxm.cfx


Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2016

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
10,351 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/23/2015 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2016

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New York

Estimated miles driven per year 10,351/yr

Last reported odometer reading 81,109

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

03/31/2016 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

05/03/2016 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Rochester, NY

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

03/23/2017 9,051 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

01/11/2018 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

03/03/2018 19,121 Van Bortel Ford
East Rochester, NY
585-586-4415
vanbortelford.com

4.8 / 5.0
1,425 Verified Reviews

9,807 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

03/03/2018 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/22/2018 24,133 Van Bortel Ford
East Rochester, NY
585-586-4415
vanbortelford.com

4.8 / 5.0
1,425 Verified Reviews

9,807 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked

01/18/2019 28,441 Dunn Tire
Rochester, NY
585-203-1140
dunntire.com

4.8 / 5.0
163 Verified Reviews

40 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Four tires replaced

02/21/2019 29,258 Van Bortel Ford
East Rochester, NY
585-586-4415

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
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https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/oXzrlHCjZ9gBDiYe7tB34v6D0MHiaJ94cF-mBGrQoRvwfjlivX-SJSD8Hv5Vt-GeMUUDLW0gvBO1rWqR9LmKKgQGUwLseNliGdJeKg0qEyQYBkvafSMXklPqNkDf5xYFjIS0a6MDR18PsQm9ZdmQX2-XSPRAr_1cNB3A73eARphaSL7477SN_PKzRj9XAuAhNRcTT8NVy-g7ijJgL6Bwp0RGrBD5JgBMQh3mjfcme8O-PYbrHhKxKdwcAttY28vgLKKP_MoDvfMtRYmCV3WxmH7WPb71QHrbMUl-e1ObwwYv1hCepZmWPvP6_N2C6640kcW3Mz5oLEct6-GzP5joqmWwVJkBfe6u-KsYRhjd15Z6F8we8HrHa4dJ3ne_TdYRhne9Mngl8U4s4hS_jqUMsKAUNHzjJFs.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/vnKRYbLNwkd6M6Yi_6Fp81rnpshoS630FFetH8N3seRp2W1BslGOtN1qvjLPt641hdQpZrDK1dbReEgAe25aNGpi5PnEcU9WeqInNqKd7VpsY_N_cuobo-WNFnSIxouxxk4oAec5FmTe7g2GtpBMNgDQJKAuY9vzfaG4zVeNkaDbcMoxD_WGbz7R3bnEwNnSsUCDcAtR-l_oMoJpyqBedDamHqUCBSvPrQAzyp5n8aHJW7dLJjkQ07mEvL-QXeqN79Bxerwl6vOcwFCqhACpf3l91yyI5hncXM6p2I2AkXCNf_trkyEfFDcxeY7qHO-C0eZZIaJ-b7T6Kqlfgxo6tYfbEtK3eKVQUbkqV6_V5eXbA5T219BK_Vlp3LsTcFX2UYU3wpsCD93VtMW7sy9GnEHo9nRaq-Y.cfx


vanbortelford.com
4.8 / 5.0

1,425 Verified Reviews
9,807 Customer

Favorites

03/20/2019 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

04/08/2019 34,098 Inspection Co. Inspection performed

08/21/2019 34,771 Dunn Tire
Rochester, NY
585-203-1140
dunntire.com

4.8 / 5.0
163 Verified Reviews

40 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

01/13/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

01/14/2020 39,472 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY
585-248-8479
mrtire.com

4.8 / 5.0
28 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Brakes serviced

01/29/2020 39,886 Dunn Tire
Rochester, NY
585-203-1140
dunntire.com

4.8 / 5.0
163 Verified Reviews

40 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

03/18/2020 41,223 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

06/02/2020 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY
585-248-8479
mrtire.com

4.8 / 5.0
28 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Brakes serviced
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09/14/2020 45,801 Dunn Tire
Rochester, NY
585-203-1140
dunntire.com

4.8 / 5.0
163 Verified Reviews

40 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

09/16/2020 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY
585-248-8479
mrtire.com

4.8 / 5.0
28 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Brakes serviced

01/27/2021 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY
585-248-8479
mrtire.com

4.8 / 5.0
28 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Brakes serviced

03/19/2021 51,075 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

05/10/2021 52,846 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY
585-248-8479
mrtire.com

4.8 / 5.0
28 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Brakes serviced

05/14/2021 52,914 Dunn Tire
Rochester, NY
585-203-1140
dunntire.com

4.8 / 5.0
163 Verified Reviews

40 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Four tires replaced

08/12/2021 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY
585-248-8479
mrtire.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
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4.8 / 5.0
28 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Oil and filter changed
Brakes serviced

10/12/2021 58,380 Dunn Tire
Rochester, NY
585-203-1140
dunntire.com

4.8 / 5.0
163 Verified Reviews

40 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

11/14/2021 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY
585-248-8479
mrtire.com

4.8 / 5.0
28 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Brakes serviced

01/13/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

03/08/2022 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY
585-248-8479
mrtire.com

4.8 / 5.0
28 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Brakes serviced

03/24/2022 62,755 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

05/24/2022 64,620 Dunn Tire
Rochester, NY
585-203-1140
dunntire.com

4.8 / 5.0
163 Verified Reviews

40 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

06/28/2022 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY
585-248-8479
mrtire.com

4.8 / 5.0
28 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Tires rotated
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
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1 Customer Favorite Oil and filter changed
Brakes serviced

10/19/2022 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY
585-248-8479
mrtire.com

4.8 / 5.0
28 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Tires rotated
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Brakes serviced

12/10/2022 70,115 Van Bortel Ford
East Rochester, NY
585-586-4415
vanbortelford.com

4.8 / 5.0
1,425 Verified Reviews

9,807 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/23/2023 74,223 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

09/06/2023 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY
585-248-8479
mrtire.com

4.8 / 5.0
28 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
Tires rotated
Brakes serviced

10/05/2023 78,198 Dunn Tire
Rochester, NY
585-203-1140
dunntire.com

4.8 / 5.0
163 Verified Reviews

40 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

12/27/2023 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

01/03/2024 80,468 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Rochester, NY
585-248-8479
mrtire.com

4.8 / 5.0
28 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Tires rotated
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1 Customer Favorite Brakes serviced

01/29/2024 81,109 Van Bortel Ford
East Rochester, NY
585-586-4415
vanbortelford.com

4.8 / 5.0
1,425 Verified Reviews

9,807 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine replaced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

03/10/2024 Van Bortel Subaru of
Victor
Victor, NY
585-924-5230
vanbortelsubaru.com/

4.8 / 5.0
157 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/13/24 3:58:44 PM (CDT)
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-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 FORD ESCAPE vehicle
(VIN: 1FMCU9G93GUB92152), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/13/24
at 4:58 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


